•	 Traffic status and analyses are available to keep track of the site’s progress

II	 FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE:

Sources of Funds

1. 	 Share Capital

As on 31st March 2016, the Company has only one class of issued shares – Equity Shares of Par value of Rs. 5/- per share. The 
Authorised Capital of the Company is Rs. 35,00,00,000/- (Thirty Five Crores ) divided into (a) 5,60,77,600 (Five Crore Sixty Lacs 
Seventy Seven thousand Six Hundred Only) shares of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five Only) each and (and 6,96,120 (Six Lakhs Ninety Six 
Thousand One Hundred and Twenty) Preference Shares of Rs.100/- each.

The issued, subscribed and paid up Capital is Rs. 8,21,30,835/- as at March 31, 2016 as against Rs. 19,51,84,850/- as on 31st March, 
2015. As detailed in the Annual Report 2014-2015, the Company has pursuant to Hon’ble High court order dated 09.06.2015,

[...]

5/- per share into one Equity Share of Rs. 10/- per share at the 
Extraordinary General Meeting held on November 13, 2016. The record date fixed by the Board of Directors was April 27, 
2016. Post Consolidation, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 35,00,00,000 ( Thirty Five Crores) divided into 
2,80,38,800 (Two Crores Eighty Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupee Ten only) each 
and 6,96,120 (Six Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand One Hundred and Twenty) Preference Shares of Rs.100/- each.

The Paid up Equity Share Capital of the Company as on date of this report is Rs. 8,21,30,830 (Eight Crores Twenty one Lakhs 
Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty) divided into 82,13,083 Equity Share of Rs. 10/- per share.

2. 	 Reserves and Surplus:

Securities Premium Account. 

On a Standalone and Consolidated Basis, the Balance as on March 31, 2016 was Rs. 46,71.3 Lakhs- as against Rs. 65,12.90